



one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 05-00444 **Version:** 1

Type: Agenda Item **Status:** Passed

File created: 4/18/2005 **In control:** BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 4/26/2005 **Final action:** 4/26/2005

Title: Consider recommendations regarding amendments to the Nurse Workforce Initiative (NWI) agreements for the provision of licensed vocational nurse training and retention services, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Cottage Health Systems (a local vendor) reducing funding by \$21,913 for a new contract total of \$121,787 for the period of February 1, 2003 through September 30, 2005;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with the County of Ventura (not a local vendor) reducing funding by \$47,513 for a new contract total of \$758,007 for the period of January 1, 2003 through June 30, 2006;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with San Luis Obispo Private Industry Council (not a local vendor) reducing funding by \$67,370 for a new contract total of \$210,437 for the period of October 1, 2002 through June 30, 2006.

Sponsors: SOCIAL SERVICES DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/26/2005	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding amendments to the Nurse Workforce Initiative (NWI) agreements for the provision of licensed vocational nurse training and retention services, as follows:

- a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with Cottage Health Systems (a local vendor) reducing funding by \$21,913 for a new contract total of \$121,787 for the period of February 1, 2003 through September 30, 2005;
- b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with the County of Ventura (not a local vendor) reducing funding by \$47,513 for a new contract total of \$758,007 for the period of January 1, 2003 through June 30, 2006;
- c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute Amendment No. 1 to the contract with San Luis Obispo Private Industry Council (not a local vendor) reducing funding by \$67,370 for a new contract total of \$210,437 for the period of October 1, 2002 through June 30, 2006.

[Enter body here.]